
CHRISTMAS & ADVENT SERVICES 2018 
_________________________ 

ST GERMAN’S CHURCH, METAL STREET, ADAMSDOWN 
Sunday 2 December  
6.00pm  Advent Lessons and Carols by Candlelight 
Sunday 16 December ** 
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Sapientia (O Wisdom) 
Wednesday 19 December  
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Clavis David (O Key of David) 
Thursday 20 December  
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Oriens (O Dayspring) 
Saturday 22 December  
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons - O Emmanuel (O God With Us) 
(Saturday Nightshelter for the Homeless opens in St German’s Hall) 
Sunday 23 December - 4th Sunday of Advent 
8.00 am  Said Mass  
11.00 am   Sung Mass 

Monday 24 December - CHRISTMAS EVE 
4.00pm  Messy Christmas - a fun service of craft activities for all  
  the family to enjoy.  Refreshments afterwards in the  
  Church.  
11.00pm Midnight Mass 
Tuesday 25 - CHRISTMAS DAY 
11.00 am  Sung Mass for Christmas 

_________________________  

ST SAVIOUR’S CHURCH, SPLOTT ROAD 
Sunday 9 December  
6.00pm  Benediction with Music for Advent 
Wednesday 12 December  
7.00pm  Advent Healing Service 
Monday 17 December ** 
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Adonai (O Lord) 
Tuesday 18 December  
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Radix Jesse (O Root of Jesse) 
Friday 21 December  
7.00pm  Praying the ‘O’ Antiphons  - O Rex Gentium (O King of the Nations) 
Saturday 22 December  
12 Noon Carols and a Cuppa 
Sunday 23 December - 4th Sunday of Advent 
9.30 am   Sung Mass 

Monday 24 December - CHRISTMAS EVE 
6.00pm  Crib Service & First Mass of Christmas  
Tuesday 25 - CHRISTMAS DAY 
9.30 am  Sung Mass for Christmas  

_________________________ 
Please see our website for further details  www.saintgermanwithsaintsaviour.org 

** Praying the O Antiphons is 
a time of quiet reflective 
prayer each evening in the 
week before Christmas that 
reflects on the prophecies of 
Isaiah that later became titles 
of Jesus Christ.  We gather 
and pray for about 35 minutes 
and it is meant to be an 
antidote to the schmaltz of the 
Christmas ‘shopping’ season. 
More details on this can be 
found on our website.

http://www.saintgermanwithsaintsaviour.org

